RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur-144519. M : 8288869307 V/s.

**Public Information Officer,** O/o The XEN, Construction Division No 1, PWD B&R, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali)

### First Appellate Authority,

O/o The SE, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Chandigarh.

#### Appeal Case No. 2265 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

**<u>Present</u>** : The Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent.

Sh. Lakhwinder Singh, S.D.O. is present from the Department.

<u>Order:</u> The date of RTI Application is 20.05.2020, the date of First Appeal is dated 22.06.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 24.08.2020.

In today's hearing, the SDO, Sh. Lakhwinder Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the Appellant.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent but an email dated 16.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission vide which a copy of letter dated 16.02.2021 signed by the Appellant is attached in which it has been written that he had received the requisite information and requested to dispose of this Appeal case, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied and for the same an acknowledgement receipt has also been received in the Commission vide email dated 16.02.2021.

So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

# This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 16.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



...Appellant

...Respondent

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar, VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur-144519. M:8288869307 V/s.

Public Information Officer. O/o The XEN, Electrical Division, PWD B&R, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority, O/o SE, Electrical Circle, PWD B&R, S,A,S Nagar (Mohali)

### Appeal Case No. 2267 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present : The Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent.

Sh. Sandeep Singh, S.D.O. is present from the Department.

Order:

The date of RTI Application is 20.05.2020, the date of First Appeal is dated 22.06.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 24.08.2020.

In today's hearing, the SDO, Sh. Sandeep Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the Appellant. He further mentions about an email dated 16.02.2021 and another email also dated 16.02.2021 which has been sent to the Commission in which a copy of an acknowledgement receipt dated 15.02.2021 signed by the Appellant is also attached and the same is taken on record.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent but an email dated 16.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission vide which a copy of letter dated 16.02.2021 signed by the Appellant is attached in which it has been written that he had received the requisite information and requested to dispose of this Appeal case, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied and for the same an acknowledgement receipt has also been received in the Commission vide email dated 16.02.2021.

So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

### This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 16.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

PSÌC

...Respondent

...Appellant



RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur-144519.M: 8288869307

#### V/s. Public Information Officer, O/o The XEN, Construction Division No 2, PWD B&R, Kapurthala.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The SE, Construction Circle No 2, PWD B&R, Jalandhar.

### Appeal Case No. 2268 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

**<u>Present</u>** : The Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent.

Sh. Gagandeep Singh, SDO is present from the Department.

Order: The date of

The date of RTI Application is 20.05.2020, the date of First Appeal is dated 22.06.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 24.08.2020.

In today's hearing, the SDO, Sh. Gagandeep Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the Appellant. He further mentions about an email dated 16.02.2021 which has been sent to the Commission in which a copy of an information which has been sent to the Appellant is also attached and the same is taken on record.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent but an email dated 16.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission vide which a copy of letter dated 16.02.2021 signed by the Appellant is attached in which it has been written that he had received the requisite information and requested to dispose of this Appeal case, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied and for the same an acknowledgement receipt has also been received in the Commission vide email dated 16.02.2021.

So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

# This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 16.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



...Respondent

...Appellant

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

### Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur-144519. M : 8288869307 V/s.

# Public Information Officer,

O/o The XEN, Provincial Division, PWD B&R, Hoshiarpur.

#### First Appellate Authority,

O/o The SE, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Hoshiarpur.

### <u>Appeal Case No. 2270 of 2020</u> {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present : The Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent.

None is present from the Department.

#### Order:

The date of RTI Application is 20.05.2020, the date of First Appeal is dated 22.06.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 24.08.2020.

In today's hearing, none is present from the Department but a letter number 3401 dated 08.01.2021 along with a copy of an acknowledgement receipt dated 14.12.2020 signed by the Appellant has been sent to the Commission from the Department and the same is taken on record.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent but an email dated 16.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission vide which a copy of letter dated 16.02.2021 signed by the Appellant is attached in which it has been written that he had received the requisite information and requested to dispose of this Appeal case, which is taken on record. An acknowledgement letter dated 13.01.2021 from the Appellant's side has also been sent to the Commission and the same is also taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied and for the same an acknowledgement receipt has also been received in the Commission vide email dated 16.02.2021.

So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

### This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 16.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



...Respondent

...Appellant

r

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur-144519.M: 8288869307

#### **Public Information Officer,** O/o The XEN, Construction Division No 1, PWD B&R, Amritsar.

**First Appellate Authority,** O/o The SE, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Amritsar.

### Appeal Case No. 2271 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present : The Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent.

None is present from the Department.

### Order:

The date of RTI Application is 20.05.2020, the date of First Appeal is dated 22.06.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 24.08.2020.

In today's hearing, none is present from the Department but an email dated 04.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission in which a copy of letter number 428 dated 04.02.2021 is attached along with a copy of an acknowledgement receipt dated 04.02.2021 signed by the Appellant has been sent to the Commission from the Department and the same is taken on record.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent but an email dated 16.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission vide which a copy of letter dated 16.02.2021 signed by the Appellant is attached in which it has been written that he had received the requisite information and requested to dispose of this Appeal case, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied and for the same an acknowledgement receipt has also been received in the Commission vide email dated 16.02.2021.

So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

# This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 16.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



...Appellant

...Respondent

V/s.

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>

**Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,** VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur-144519. **M : 8288869307** 

# Public Information Officer,

O/o XEN, Central Works Division, PWD B&R, Ropar.

**First Appellate Authority,** O/o The SE, National Highway Circle, PWD B&R, Chandigarh.

#### Appeal Case No. 2272 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present : The Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent.

Sh. Lavleen Singh, Sub Divisional Engineer is present from the Department.

### Order:

The date of RTI Application is 20.05.2020, the date of First Appeal is dated 22.06.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 24.08.2020.

In today's hearing, Sh. Lavleen Singh states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and a letter dated 07.01.2021 and an email dated 16.02.2021 along with information has been sent to the Commission from the Department and the same is taken on record.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent but an email dated 16.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission vide which a copy of letter dated 16.02.2021 signed by the Appellant is attached in which it has been written that he had received the requisite information and requested to dispose of this Appeal case, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied and for the same an acknowledgement receipt has also been received in the Commission vide email dated 16.02.2021.

So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

### This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 16.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



...Appellant

...Respondent

V/s.

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar, VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garhshankar, Distt Hoshiarpur-144519. M:8288869307

#### **Public Information Officer.** O/o The Construction Sub Division No 2, PWD B&R, Malerkotla.

**First Appellate Authority,** O/o The SE, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Sangrur.

### Appeal Case No. 2273 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present : The Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent.

None is present from the Department.

### Order:

The date of RTI Application is 20.05.2020, the date of First Appeal is dated 22.06.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 24.08.2020.

In today's hearing, none is present from the Department.

On the other hand, the Appellant, Sh. Rajinder Singh is absent but an acknowledgement letter dated 13.01.2021 has been sent to the Commission from the Appellant and an email dated 16.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission vide which a copy of letter dated 16.02.2021 signed by the Appellant is attached in which it has been written that he had received the requisite information and requested to dispose of this Appeal case, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant is satisfied and for the same an acknowledgement receipt has also been received in the Commission vide email dated 16.02.2021.

So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

# This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 16.02.2021

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner** Punjab



...Respondent

...Appellant

V/s.

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.</u>

#### Sh. Roshan Kumar, S/o Sh. Raj Kumar,

Ward No 11, Neelkala Road, PO Kaidia, Tehsil Batala-143516. M ; 9878828552 V/s.

**Public Information Officer,** O/o The XEN, Construction Division No 1, PWD B&R, Amritsar.

#### First Appellate Authority,

O/o The SE, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Amritsar.

# Appeal Case No. 1860 of 2020 {Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

<u>Present</u> : The Appellant, Sh. Roshan Kumar is absent. None is present from the Department.

### Order:

The date of RTI Application is 10.02.2020, the date of First Appeal is dated 12.03.2020 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 13.07.2020.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Roshan Kumar is absent

On the other hand, the Respondent / PIO is also absent.

After going through the case file, it has been observed that an email dated 10.02.2021 has been received from the Department vide which it has been written that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and further a copy of an acknowledgement receipt signed by the Appellant on dated 10.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission by the Department, which is taken on record.

From the Appellant's side, a letter dated 10.02.2021 has been sent to the Commission vide which the Appellant has written that he had got the complete information.

In view of above, as the Appellant had got the complete information and for the same an acknowledgement receipt has also been received in the Commission vide letter dated 10.02.2021.

So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

### This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Dated: 16.02.2021



...Respondent

...Appellant